Race Date

Waubonsie Valley IHSA XC Sectionals

October 28, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Naperville (North)
Team Score (places):27

140
136
139
134
132
135
133

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Sarah Schmitt
Alex Morris
Hannah Ricci
Claire Hill
Megan Driscoll
Audrey Mendrys
Maggie Gamboa

Team - Batavia
Team Score (places):96

59
60
63
65
62
55
64

No o~ wDN PR

Mia Gianfrancesco
Marygrace Golden
Erin O'Brien
Jenna Schifferer
Erika Mansfield
Alexa Andrews
Audrey Pellico

Team - Oswego (East)
Team Score (places):151

143
151
142
152
149
141
146

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Abby Flammersfeld
Kendra Standish
Morgan Ede

Kara Webb

Katherine Sim
Amanda Bonczkowski
Isabella Gyori

Team - Naperville (Central)
Team Score (places):165

112
111
109
105
110
107
116

~No ok wWDN R

Emily Scott
Natalie Sarris
Cora Marcet
Meghan Donovan
Victoria Mineo
Althea Foster
Kayla Zimmer

ShaZam Racing ShaZzam Racing

Final Team Results

Time

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Average Time: 17:54.6

17:17.0
17:38.6
17:51.2
18:06.0
18:40.0
18:59.7
19:02.5

17:17.0 0:00.0
34:55.7 0:21.6
52:46.9 0:34.1
1:10:52.9 0:48.9
1:29:33.0 1:23.0
1:48:32.8 1:42.6
2:07:35.3 1:45.5

Average Time: 18:43.9

18:17.7
18:34.8
18:40.7
18:51.6
19:14.9
19:34.4
20:12.3

18:17.7 0:00.0
36:52.5 0:17.0
55:33.3 0:22.9
1:14:24.9 0:33.8
1:33:39.9 0:57.2
1:53:14.3 1:16.6
2:13:26.7 1:54.6

Average Time: 19:03.6

18:36.3
19:05.2
19:09.4
19:10.8
19:16.2
19:18.1
20:47.1

18:36.3 0:00.0
37:41.5 0:28.8
56:50.9 0:33.1
1:16:01.8 0:34.5
1:35:18.0 0:39.8
1:54:36.1 0:41.8
2:15:23.3 2:10.8

Average Time: 19:07.0

18:44.7
19:07.8
19:09.7
19:16.2
19:16.8
19:26.5
19:35.7

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place

Finish Position- 1
Sr 1 1
Jr 2 3
Sr 3 6
Jr 4 10
Jr 17 27
Fr (26) (53)
Fr (27) (80)

Finish Position - 2
So 6 6
Sr 14 20
So 18 38
Fr 22 60
Sr 36 96
Jr (52) (148)
So (82) (230)

Finish Position- 3
Sr 15 15
Sr 30 45
So 33 78
So 35 113
Jr 38 151
Sr (41) (192)
Sr (96) (288)

Finish Position- 4
So 20 20
Sr 32 52
Fr 34 86
Sr 39 125
Sr 40 165
So (48) (213)
So (53) (266)

1

18:44.7 0:00.0
37:52.5 0:23.1
57.02.3 0:25.0
1:16:18.6 0:31.5
1:35:35.4 0:32.0
1.55:01.9 0:41.8
2:14:37.7 0:51.0

10/28/2017 11:10:20



Race Date

Waubonsie Valley IHSA XC Sectionals

October 28, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Oswego (H.S.)
Team Score (places):165

161
157
158
159
164
155
153

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Rockton (Hononegah)

Grace Pagone
Isabelle Christiansen
Caitlin Guist

Ella Hale

Jaycie Simon
Megan Berg

Isabel Aguado

Team Score (places):173

180
183
187
189
191
188
182

No o~ wDN PR

Taylor Frommer
Lauren Johnston
Alicia Repka
Kaela Stewart
Jordan Tresemer
Jubilee Rukin
Katie Johnston

Final Team Results

Team - Naperville (Neuqua Valley
Team Score (places):202

125
117
122
128
123
124
127

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Julia Rushing
Keara Ginell

Sofia Medina
Amirah Yessoufou
Corinna Pena
MiKenna Robinson
Brynne Winiarski

Team - Geneva
Team Score (places):208

84
82
86
80
83
79
81

~No ok wWDN R

Andrine Larsen
Taryn Christy
Sophia McDonnell
Grace Brolly
Lauren Hasty
Emily Belanger
Brittany Caskey

ShaZam Racing ShaZzam Racing

Time

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Average Time: 19:05.2

18:28.2
18:29.3
19:07.2
19:30.9
19:50.3
20:02.3
20:21.7

18:28.2 0:00.0
36:57.5 0:01.0
56:04.8 0:38.9
1:15:35.8 1:02.7
1:35:26.1 1:22.0
1:55:28.5 1:34.1
2:15:50.2 1.53.4

Average Time: 19:07.6

18:22.4
18:26.4
18:59.3
19:54.3
19:55.5
20:51.1
21:09.6

18:22.4 0:00.0
36:48.9 0:04.0
55:48.2 0:36.8
1:15:42.5 1:31.9
1:35:38.1 1:33.0
1:56:29.2 2:28.7
2:17:38.8 2:47.1

Average Time: 19:16.8

18:39.8
19:05.0
19:21.2
19:36.8
19:41.4
20:03.8
20:44.4

18:39.8 0:00.0
37:44.8 0:25.1
57.06.1 0:41.3
1.16:42.9 0:56.9
1:36:24.3 1:.01.5
1:56:28.2 1:23.9
2:17:12.6 2:04.6

Average Time: 19:16.5

18:33.7
18:48.0
18:52.9
20:03.0
20:04.9
20:10.5

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position- 5
Sr 10 10
Jr 11 21
Jr 31 52
Fr 49 101
Jr 64 165
Sr (73) (238)
Jr (85) (323)
Finish Position- 6
Jr 7 7
Fr 8 15
Jr 25 40
Jr 66 106
Jr 67 173
Fr (97) (270)
Jr (106) (376)
Finish Position- 7
So 16 16
Sr 29 45
Jr 43 88
Sr 55 143
Sr 59 202
So (76) (278)
Sr (94) (372)
Finish Position- 8
So 13 13
Sr 21 34
Jr 23 57
Sr 74 131
Fr 77 208
Jr (81) (289)
Sr (88) (377)

20:28.6

18:33.7 0:00.0
37:21.7 0:14.3
56:14.7 0:19.2
1:16:17.7 1:29.3
1:36:22.7 1:31.2
1.56:33.2 1.36.8
2:17:01.9 1:54.9

10/28/2017 11:10:21



Waubonsie Valley IHSA XC Sectionals
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 28, 2017

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Aurora (Metea Valley) Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):232 Average Time: 19:26.1
1 22 Terri Scarlett Jr 28 28 19:02.9 19:02.9 0:00.0
2 23 Keely Weber Sr 42 70 19:19.7 38:22.7 0:16.8
3 17 Megan Fichte So 47 117 19:25.1 57:47.8 0:22.1
4 16 Carly Cast Jr 50 167 19:31.0 1:17:18.9 0:28.0
5 15 Jenna Boyle So 65 232 19:51.8 1.37:10.7 0:48.8
6 19 Emily Kohlberg So (69) (301) 19:579  1:57:08.7 0:54.9
7 18 Kate Jordan Sr (86) (387) 20:24.9  2:17:33.6 1:22.0
Team - St. Charles (East) Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):246 Average Time: 19:27.8
1 204 Alice Abbott Fr 9 9 18:26.8 18:26.8 0:00.0
2 215 Klaudia Wyszynski Jr 51 60 19:32.4 37:59.3 1:05.6
3 213 Hannah Willging Sr 61 121 19:43.2 57:42.5 1:16.3
4 208 Stephanie Martens Jr 62 183 19:47.3 1:.17:29.8 1.20.4
5 211 Ashley Stepien Jr 63 246 19:49.6 1:37:194 1:22.7
6 205 Anna Ford Jr (90) (336) 20:30.6  1:57:50.1 2:03.8
7 207 Amber Lampkin Jr (116) (452) 21:54.7 2:19:44.8 3:27.9
Team - St. Charles (North) Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):253 Average Time: 19:29.1
1 219 Natalie Galvan Jr 12 12 18:32.7 18:32.7 0:00.0
2 226 Ella Townsend Fr 46 58 19:23.9 37:56.7 0:51.2
3 225 Ally Suyak Sr 54 112 19:35.8 57:32.5 1:03.1
4 218 Grace Dorrance Fr 58 170 19:39.8 1:17:12.4 1:07.1
5 220 Rylie Kaufmann Jr 83 253 20:13.4  1:37:25.8 1:40.7
6 224 Kelly O'Brien Sr (109) (362) 21:125 1:58:38.4 2:39.8
7 227 Maddie Wiltrout Jr (112) (473) 21:20.6  2:19:59.0 2:47.8
Team - Aurora (Waubonsie Valley) Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):261 Average Time: 19:34.7
1 29 Ashley Heidenrich So 19 19 18:43.9 18:43.9 0:00.0
2 37 Sarah Vitro Jr 37 56 19:16.1 38:00.1 0:32.2
3 33 Katelyn Mullinax So 44 100 19:21.7 57:21.8 0:37.8
4 30 Julia Holstead Jr 70 170 19:59.0 1:17:20.9 1:.15.1
5 36 Jennifer Velazquez Jr 91 261 20:32.6  1:37:53.6 1:48.7
6 31 Shaelyn lyer Sr (95) (356) 20:46.5 1:58:40.1 2:02.6
7 28 Jamie Elenbaas Sr (98) (454) 20:51.9 2:19:32.1 2:08.0

ShaZam Racing ShaZzam Racing

10/28/2017 11:10:21



Race Date

October 28, 2017

Waubonsie Valley IHSA XC Sectionals
Final Team Results

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - DeKalb Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):366 Average Time: 20:06.8
1 73 Katherine Olsen Jr 5 5 18:15.9 18:15.9 0:00.0
2 67 Inga Collin So 80 85 20:10.0 38:26.0 1:54.0
3 75 Sarahi Porcayo Jr 87 172 20:27.6 58:53.6 2:11.6
4 71 Megan LeBlanc Jr 92 264 20:36.1  1:19:29.7 2:20.1
5 72 Aly Moore Sr 102 366 21:04.4 1:40:34.2 2:48.4
6 68 Cassie Delask Jr (110) (476) 21:13.3  2:01:47.5 2:57.3
7 76 Holly Trapp Sr (124) (600) 23:03.9 2:24:51.4 4:47.9
Team - Huntley Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):373 Average Time: 20:05.1
1 91 Grace Allen Fr 68 68 19:57.8 19:57.8 0:00.0
2 97 Rachael Morrison Jr 71 139 19:59.8 39:57.6 0:02.0
3 98 Madison Overly Jr 72 211 20:00.8 59:58.5 0:03.0
4 96 Annie Mitchell Fr 78 289 20:08.9 1.20:07.4 0:11.1
5 92 Olivia Boncoscky Sr 84 373 20:18.0  1:40:25.4 0:20.2
6 100 Mary Raclawski Jr (100) (473) 20:53.1 2:01:18.6 0:55.3
7 93 Emily Glass So (107) (580) 21:09.9 2:22:28.5 1:12.1
Team - Algonquin (Jacobs) Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):409 Average Time: 20:20.6
1 2 Alyson Doherty So 57 57 19:38.8 19:38.8 0:00.0
2 5 Meghan Lemke Jr 75 132 20:03.6 39:42.5 0:24.8
3 11 Jade Schneider Fr 79 211 20:09.5 59:52.1 0:30.7
4 4  Kristina Innis Fr 93 304 20:42.4  1:20:34.5 1:03.5
5 6 Lindsey Loga Jr 105 409 21:08.9 1:41:43.4 1:30.0
6 1 Alyssa Demma So (108) (517) 21:12.2  2:02:55.7 1:33.4
Team - Bartlett Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):430 Average Time: 20:51.0
1 46 Leah Kern Sr 24 24 18:54.1 18:54.1 0:00.0
2 43 Camille Buchanan Fr 60 84 19:41.9 38:36.0 0:47.8
3 42  Abby Brinkman Sr 113 197 21:33.6  1:00:09.7 2:39.5
4 53 Gauri Yadav Fr 115 312 21:545  1:22:04.2 3:00.4
5 48 Grace Morrissey Sr 118 430 22:10.7 1:44:15.0 3:16.6
6 51 Madison Sharko Jr (119) (549) 22:17.3  2:06:32.3 3:23.2
7 47  Kimberly Monroy Jr (120) (669) 22:27.8  2:29:00.2 3:33.7
ShazZam Racing ShaZam Racing 4 10/28/2017 11:10:21



Race Date
October 28, 2017

Waubonsie Valley IHSA XC Sectionals
Final Team Results

Bib No Name Grade
Team - South Elgin
Team Score (places):452
1 193 Hannah Anderson Jr
2 194 Olivia Cabaj Sr
3 199 Anjali Patel Sr
4 195 Faith Cassata So
5 200 Taylor Pray Sr
6 196 Jasmine Hernandez Sr
7 202 Rileigh Swanson Sr
Team - Rockford (Auburn)
Team Score (places):502
1 170 Elle Maculan Sr
2 176 Taylor Wartell Fr
3 174 Isabelle Roethle Fr
4 171 Lillian Mcqueeny Fr
5 168 Allison Korkmaz Jr
6 172 Valeria Meza Jr
7 175 Esther Sales Sr
Team - Aurora (East)
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 13 Jennifer Lopez Jr
Team - Aurora (West Aurora)
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 40 Alyssa Mayhew So
2 39 Kaitlyn Hollar So
3 41 Madilyn Walrath Jr
4 38 Caireann Griffin Jr
Team - Elgin (H.S.)
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 78 Kasey Moreno Jr

Team - Machesney Park (Harlem)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 104 Breanna Sheldon Jr

ShaZam Racing ShaZzam Racing

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 20:41.2
45 45 19:22.5 19:22.5 0:00.0
99 144 20:52.2 40:14.7 1:29.7
101 245 21:01.2  1:01:16.0 1:38.7
103 348 21:05.0 1:22:21.1 1:42.5
104 452 21:05.3 1:43:26.4 1:42.8
(112) (564) 21:32.7 2:04:59.2 2:10.2
(117) (681) 22:02.4  2:27:01.6 2:39.9
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 21:29.4
56 56 19:37.8 19:37.8 0:00.0
89 145 20:30.2 40:08.0 0:52.3
114 259 21:48.6  1:01:56.7 2:10.7
121 380 22:38.2  1:24:35.0 3:00.4
122 502 22:52.2  1:47:27.2 3:14.4
(123) (625) 22:55.9  2:10:23.2 3:18.0
(125) (750) 24:56.0 2:35:19.2 5:18.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 20:07.7 20:07.7 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 19:27.9 19:27.9 0:00.0
Less Than 5 20:24.5 39:52.5 0:56.6
Less Than 5 20:47.8 1:00:40.3 1:19.8
Less Than 5 20:52.2 1:21:32.6 1:24.3
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 18:42.9 18:42.9 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 20:50.4 20:50.4 0:00.0
5 10/28/2017 11:10:21



Race Date
October 28, 2017 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place

Team - Machesney Park (Harlem)

Team Score (places):Inc.
2 103 Alyssa Kuehne So Less Than 5
Team - Rockford (East)

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 178 Merline Mouapi Sr Less Than 5
2 177 Adriana Flores Sr Less Than 5
Team - Rockford (Guilford)

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 179 Caitlin Ehrhardt So Less Than 5
Team - Streamwood

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 228 Madeline Exline Sr Less Than 5
Team - West Chicago (H.S.)

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 229 Maddie Brotnow Sr Less Than 5
2 230 Lily Buzani Fr Less Than 5
3 231 Katie Sutherland So Less Than 5

ShaZam Racing ShaZzam Racing 6

Cumulative

Waubonsie Valley IHSA XC Sectionals

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

21:30.8 42:21.2 0:40.3

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

21:03.4 21:03.4 0:00.0
22:24.5 43:28.0 1:21.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

21:55.2 21:55.2 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

22:17.5 22:17.5 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

20:11.0 20:11.0 0:00.0
20:14.8 40:25.8 0:03.8
21:29.0 1:01:54.9 1:18.0

10/28/2017 11:10:21



